This one dollar ($1.00) per ton franchise and host fee shall begin on October 
1, 2010.  For the month of September, 2010, the franchise fee shall be 1/12 of the fifty-thousand dollar 

($50,000.00) annual franchise fee under the current franchise ordinance and agreement, or four thousand 
one hundred sixty-six dollars ($4,166.00). 

If the annual tonnage disposed of does not generate a minimum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) 
in franchise and host fees, Lake Norman agrees to pay a minimum franchise and host fee of thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($35,000.00). Lake Norman’s obligation to pay the franchise fee will terminate prior to the 
termination of this Agreement if the Landfill closes or ceases doing business. Lake Norman will not have 
an obligation to pay the quarterly payment for any quarter during which no waste is accepted at the